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Attendance




Year-to-Year Attendance

W Total Attendees m Growers
New Orleans  San Antonio

Phoenix 9,770

) 9,303
San Antonio
Nashville Kissimmee 7,325 7,936
6,014 6,214
4,328 4,536 4,102
3,235 3,324 3I874 I I I
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First-Time Attendees
(Non-Exhibitor)

Phoenix New Orl
ew Orleans
San Antonio 1,409 1,341
Kissimmee 1,261
San Antonio
Nashville 1,078
924 I 920
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
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Grower Profile

- 2017 | 2016 | 2015 | 2014 | 2013 | 2012

Total Acres 2,779 2,893 3,009 2,520 2,332 2,401
Corn Acres 1,137 1,197 1,247 1,117 1,112 1,098
Soybean Acres 1,020 1,117 1,122 862 870 859
Wheat Acres 861 992 1,247 897 686 844
Sorghum Acres 445 471 467 582 419 670
Cotton Acres 1,023 988 NA NA NA NA
Avg. Age 50.1 52.6 53.4 51.7 52.9 52.8
OO0, Based on registered growers completing demographic information
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Grower Profile - Continued

- 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012

No. Feedlot

Cattle

Cow/Calf Pairs 177 150 NA NA NA NA
Avg. Cattle NA NA 481 414 446 401
Avg. Hogs 7,956 7,994 7.363 6,511 7,280 8,642
Hay/Forage 432 NA NA NA NA NA
Acres

Peanut 646 NA NA NA NA NA

Based on registered growers completing demographic information



Other Attendee Groups

Media

Youth (15-22)

Child (14 & under) 136 NA NA NA NA NA
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College Students

oMM/, Based on registration categories
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Grower Map
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Trade Show




Trade Show Profile
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Number of Companies by Products & Services

MO

Grain Storage
- Processing,

22

Media, 13

Other, 28 _OEM, 9

Wi

Seed, 11

Marketing:

Insurance-

Consulting,
43




Net Square Feet by Exhibitor Category

Other, 4,200 OEM, 1,800

Media, 3,500
\\ I .Seed, 13,200
rganizations,
‘ 10,600
Technology,
19,400 Total:
Marketing: 224608
Grain Storage Insurance-

MO . .
o™ "24Processing, Consulting,

% 6,400 9,900




Onsite Survey




Main Reasons for Attending

To learn about new products 57%

To network with other growers 50%
Talk with company leaders at the trade show

To learn about issues impacting row crops

The location

Learn more about business/finance opportunities
Entertainment

National Corn Yield Contest

ASA Business

. 9%
NCGA Business ? ® 2017-San Antonio, TX (n=747)
. 6%
NSP Yield Contest
o B 2016-New Orleans, LA (n=434
I'm a voting delegate 5% ( )
NAWG Busi 3%
usiness 2015-Phoenix, AZ (n=614)
. 2%
NSP Business
T T T T T 1
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Education Most Interested In

44%
40%

Precision farming

Grain marketing tips

Business management tips

New crop chemical products

Commodities trading / investment strategies
Advocating Importance of Ag.

New uses for soybean / corn / wheat / sorghum
New seed products

Cultural / tillage practices

Biotechnology ¥ 2017-San Antonio, TX (n=747)

Financial and estate planning ¥ 2016-New Orleans, LA (n=434)

Risk management / Crop insurance 2015-Phoenix, AZ (n=614)
International issues

Specialty trait crops

Social Media

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Registration Fee

® Paid myself M Paid partially by someone else Paid fully by someone else

Registration Fee 48%

Transportation Costs (i.e. airfare, rental car) 41%

Hotel 53%
Meals 27%

Entire Trip 27%

I T T T T 1
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Percent of Respondents (n=747)
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Attending If Fees Had Not Been Paid For

mYes H No

Registration fee (n=407)

Transportation costs (i.e. airfare, rental car) (n=370)

Hotel (n=459)

Meals (n=391) 74% 26%

Entire trip (n=476) 59% 41%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
O“\M Qp /5
Percent of Respondents Not Paying Fee




Direct Others in Making Purchase Input Decisions

San Antonio, TX:

New Orleans LA:

Phoenix AZ:

San Antonio TX:

Kissimmee FL:

Nashville TN:

Tampa FL:

Anaheim CA:

Grapevine TX:

Nashville TN:

Tampa FL:

Anaheim CA:

MO

““ikv‘

2017 (n=747)
2016 (n=434)
2015 (n=614)
2014 (n=717)
2013 (n=437)
2012 (n=687)
2011 (n=618)
2010 (n=381)
2009 (n=421)
2008 (n=639)
2007 (n=292)

2006 (n=207)

Percent of Respondents

B Yes H No
56% 44%
48% 52%
53% 47%
59% 41%
59% 41%
57% 43%
60% 40%
59% 41%
57% 43%
57% 43%
55% 45%
57% 43%
2(;% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% 106%




Role in Operation

u | have the final say in all operational decisions M | share decision-making with someone else

| have some input, but ultimately leave decisions to someone else Someone else makes all of the operational decisions

Percent of 2017 Respondents (n=747) 18% 8%
Percent of 2016 Respondents (n=434) 15% 9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Likelihood to Make Decision Based on C.C.
Information (Growers Only)

Percent of 2017 Growers at least sharing in operational decisions (n=636)

100%

H Very likely B Somewhat likely Slightly likely Not likely
Equipment 24% 52% 19% 6%
Seed 23% 45% 23% 9%
Technology 33% 54% 9% 4%
Marketing 27% 50% 17% 5%
Business services 20% 50% 23% 6%
Finance 18% 38% 25% 18%
Crop protection 24% 53% 17% 6%
0"% 20% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% ‘
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Farming Phase Demographic

Start-up phase

Growth phase
32%

Maturity Phase
46%

Percent of 2017 Respondents (n=747)

Phase Definition
Start-u Recently began buying into a farming
p operation or starting a new operation
In the process of purchasing equipment and
Growth capital, working to increase the size in the
next few years.
Focusing on maintaining size of the
Maturity operation, not intending to greatly increase
or decrease size in the next few years.
Focusing on downsizing, passing the farm
Transition onto another grower, and/or planning to

retire in the next few years.




Level of Education

Some high school or less
1%

Post-college coursework
18%

Some college coursework

21%

A college diploma
47%

MO

\ Percent of 2017 Respondents (n=747)




College or University Enrollment

W Percen t of 2017 Respondents (n=747)




Age of Respondents

MO

Under 21
2%

61 to 80 years old
31%

41 to 60 years old
43%

Percent of 2017 Respondents Providing Age (n=747)

Mean Age

Median Age

51

54




New Commodity Classic Attendees

Percent of 2017 Respondents (n=747)




Early Adopters

San Antonio, TX: 2017 (n=747) 72%
New Orleans LA: 2016 (n=434) 71%
Phoenix AZ: 2015 (n=614) 72%
San Antonio TX: 2014 (n=717) 71%
Kissimmee FL: 2013 (n=437) 68%
Nashville TN: 2012 (n=687)* 72%
Tampa FL: 2011 (n=618) 71%
Ol% 2(;% 4(;% 6(;% 8(;% 106%

Percent of Respondents

WMOp,
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\_ * D9 was revised into a numeric question in 2012 (D9A-see next slide).




Number of Growers Influenced

Mean Median
25%

9.6 5

5-9

26%

10-19 22%

20-50

over 50

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of 2017 Respondents (n=747)




Post-Event Survey




Wednesday Welcome Reception

2017 46% 45%
2016 48% 43%
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents Rating (n=366)

mExcellent mGood mFair mPoor




Thursday Trade Show Opening Reception

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005 40%
2004 35%

2003

2%

3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents Rating (n=460)

m Excellent ® Good = Fair Poor
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General Session

2017 62% 34%
2016 53% 42%

2015 57% 40%
2014 52% 31%

2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

1998 47% 30%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
WwWMOs Percent of Respondents Rating (n=556)
& o
= Excellent mGood = Fair Poor
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Evening of Entertainment

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010 2%
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

5%
3%

2%

1998 30%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
O@\M Oo,» Percent of Respondents Rating (n=351)
(@ P
= Excellent = Good = Fair Poor
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Overall Educational Value

2017 48% 45%
2016 40% 52%

2015 43% 51%

2014 52% 44%
2013 47% 42%

2012

2011 50%
2010 49%
2009 40% 47%
2008 44% 46%
2007 40% 46%
2006 39% 49%
2005 32% 56%
2004 34% 54%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percent of Respondents Rating (n=616)
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Overall Trade Show

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percent of Respondents Rating (n=657)
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Location

San Antonio Location: 2017
New Orleans Location: 2016
Phoenix Location: 2015

San Antonio Location: 2014
Kissimmee Location: 2013
Nashville Location: 2012
Tampa Location: 2011
Anaheim Location: 2010
Grapevine Location 2009
Nashville Location: 2008
Tampa Location: 2007
Anaheim Location: 2006
Austin Location: 2005

Las Vegas Location: 2004
Charlotte Location: 2003
Nashville Location: 2002
San Antonio Location: 2001
Orlando Location: 2000
Albuquerque Location: 1999 26%

Long Beach Location: 1998 38% 40%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
ON\M OO,» Percent of Respondents Rating (n=662)
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Overall Commodity Classic

2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005 36%

2004 40%

2003 34%

2002 43%

2001 50%

2000 37% 51%
1999 31% 56%

1998 35% 49%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percent of Respondents Rating (n=662)
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Top 3 Reasons for Attending

Trade Show Exhibits 78%
Education

Location

Sharing Ideas

NCGA Meetings

ASA Meetings

National Corn Yield Contest
Voting Delegate

NAWG Meetings

NSP Meetings

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

ON\M OO,» Percent of Respondents (n=664)




2017 Acres &
Dollars Impact

SAN ANTONIO
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Methodology

*Commodity Classic Registration

*Commodity Classic Surveys
*USDA NASS January 2017
*USDA WASDE March 2017
*USDA ERS December 2016




High Impact

9,028,041 total acres in attendance

o Corn: 2,964,159
> Soybeans: 2,659,140
> Wheat: 2,244,627
> Sorghum: 1,160,115
Per Farm
Avg. Gross Farm Income: $1,453,090
Avg. Equipment Purchases: $319,029
Avg. Seed & Chem. Purchases: $283,809

Avg. Fertilizer Purchases: $228,084




High Impact

9,028,041 total acres in attendance

o Corn: 2,964,159

> Soybeans: 2,659,140

> Wheat: 2,244,627

> Sorghum: 1,160,115
Total Gross Farm Income: $3,788,205,213
Equipment Purchases: $831,707,977
Seed & Chem. Purchases: $739,890,428

Fertilizer Purchases: $594,613,789




Impact Beyond the Event

Number of Growers Influenced

Median
1-4
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10-12 22%

20-50

over 50
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\ D9A. How many growers in your area would you say often ask your opinion on new agricultural products and practices? Source: Commodity Classic 2017 Survey




H |gh |mpaCt (Factor 5)

45,140,205 total acres impacted (19%)

o Corn: 14,820,795
> Soybeans: 13,295,700
> Wheat: 11,223,135
> Sorghum: 5,800,575

Total Gross Farm Income: $18,941,026,064
Equipment Purchases: $4,158,539,887
Seed & Chem. Purchases: $3,699,452,140
Fertilizer Purchases: $2,973,068,944




H |gh lm paCt (Factor 9.6)

81,332,665 total acres impacted (35%)

o Corn: 28,455,926
> Soybeans: 25,527,744
> Wheat: 21,548,419
> Sorghum: 5,800,575

Total Gross Farm Income: $35,244,337,899
Equipment Purchases: $7,542,852,173
Seed & Chem. Purchases:  $6,900,320,102
Fertilizer Purchases: $5,490,775,450




Questions?

MO

i



